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 How to use this booklet 

Easy 

read 

This information is written in an easy to read 

way. We use pictures to explain some ideas. 

This Easy English document is 

a summary of another document. 

This document is about how you 

can get legal help. 

www You can find the other document on our 

website at www.legalaid.qld.gov.au 

You can ask for help to read this document. 

A friend or family member or support person 

may be able to help you. 
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 Do you have a legal problem? 

There are many types of legal problems 

we can help with. 

For example 

• domestic and family violence 

• your ex-partner or children 

• if you are in trouble with the police 

• money 

• if you have to go to court 

• if people are not treating you fairly. 

If we cannot help you then we will tell you about 

other people who can help. 
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To get legal help call our legal information line 

on 1300 65 11 88. You will be charged the cost 

of a local call. 



 

 

 

 

$ It will cost more if you call from a mobile. 
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8:30am 4:30pm 

The legal information line is open 

Monday to Friday from 8:30am to 4:30pm. 

The legal information line may be busy when 

you call. Please wait. We will answer your call 

as soon as we can. 

We can give you an interpreter if you need one. 

If you have a hearing impairment, you can call us 

using the National Relay Service. 

When you call us a client information officer will 

listen to your legal problem. 

If your problem is serious, a lawyer can give you 

legal advice. 

Our lawyers will listen to your story and explain 

what you can do. 
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You can also talk to a lawyer at our office. 

Legal advice is private. We will not tell your story 

to anyone. 

Bring letters or forms about your legal problem 

to your legal advice appointment. 

Our lawyers are also at court to help people who 

have not talked to a lawyer yet. These are called 

duty lawyers. 

We also help people to learn about the law. 

You can find more information at 

www Website Click here 

or www.legalaid.qld.gov.au 

Phone 1300 65 11 88 
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You can get this book

Email  publications@legalaid.qld.gov.au 

www Website  Click here 

or  www.legalaid.qld.gov.au

or

www Go to  www.legalaid.qld.gov.au

Click on  Publications and resources

Click on  About Legal Aid Queensland

Click on  Get legal help - Easy English

mailto:mailto:publications%40legalaid.qld.gov.au?subject=
http://www.legalaid.qld.gov.au
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Your local 
Legal Aid Queensland 

office 
Brisbane 

44 Herschel St, 4000 

Bundaberg 
3rd Floor, WIN Tower, 

Cnr Quay & Barolin Sts, 4670 

Caboolture 
Ground Floor, Kingsgate 

42 King St, 4510 

Cairns 
Level 2, Cairns Square, 
42-52 Abbott St, 4870 

Inala 
Level 1, Inala Commonwealth 

Offices, 20 Wirraway Pde, 4077 

Ipswich 
Level 7, 117 

Brisbane St, 4305 

Mackay 
Ground Floor, 

17 Brisbane St, 4740 

Maroochydore 
Ground Floor, M1 Building 

1 Duporth Ave, 4558 

Mount Isa 
6 Miles St, 4825 

Rockhampton 
Ground Floor, 35 Fitzroy St, 4700 

Southport 
Level 2, 7 Bay St, 4215 

Toowoomba 
1st Floor, 154 Hume St, 4350 

Townsville 
Level 4, Northern Securities Building 

22 Walker St, 4810 

Woodridge 
1st Floor, Woodridge Place, 

Cnr Ewing Rd & Carmody St, 4114 
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